PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	02/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AEP Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	125 Phillips Avenue	
City:	South Hackensack	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09741521
Application Number:	09970015

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)924-3036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-924-8555

Email: cnseaton@pbnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Porzio, Bromberg & Newman, P.C.

Address Line 1: 29 Thanet Road, Suite 201

Address Line 2: Diane Dunn McKay

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2112-342 US/2112-342.1 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane Dunn McKay	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025832 FRAME: 0185

501443091

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025832 FRAME: 0186

RE-ASSIGNMENT OF CERTAIN PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Re-Assignment of Certain Patents and Patent Applications ("Re-Assignment") is made this \(\sumsymbol{Q} \) day of February, 2011 by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association (hereinafter referred to as "Agent") to AEP Industries, Inc. ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, reference is made to the Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated October 30, 2008, by and among AEP Industries, Inc., certain of its affiliates, the financial institutions party thereto as lenders ("Lenders") and Agent (the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, reference is further made to the Amended and Restated Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated October 30, 2008 by Borrower in favor of Agent, which Security Agreement was recorded with the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 021805, Frame 0322 et seq. (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan Agreement and the Security Agreement, Borrower granted to Agent, for itself and the benefit of Lenders, a security interest in and a conditional assignment of certain patents and patent applications; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed, at the request of Borrower, to reassign to Borrower the Film Cutter patents and patent applications listed in the Security Agreement that were conditionally assigned to Agent and retain the security interest therein evidenced by the Security Agreement (the "Security Interest");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree as follows:

- 1. Agent does hereby re-assign to Borrower the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents"), including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect any damages resulting therefrom.
- 2. This Re-Assignment does not limit, impair or otherwise affect in any manner the Security Interest of Agent, for itself and the benefit of Lenders, in all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Re-Assignment by their respective duly authorized officers as of the day and year for first above written.

State Called Advanced Services

PATENT REEL: 025832 FRAME: 0187 WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Agent

By:

Name; / Title:

Evido cusmo

AEP INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

Name: Title:

JAMES 13. PLAFFEI

Vice Privilent Secretary of Thensunce

United States of America State of New York County of New York) ss:	
to me known, who bein	g by me duly sworn, d VELLS FARGO BANK, NA' National Association, as Age	ersonally appeared, Gido Guomo lid depose and say that he is TIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor and, the entity described in and which
	Notary Public	a Sfelier
Notarial Seal		
United States of America State of New York County of New York)) ss:)	ANITA DEJESUS Notary Public - State of New York No. 01DE6173828 Qualified in Suffolk County My, Commission Expires September 4, 2011
to me known, who being	g by me duly sworn, di	ersonally appeared, James B. Rables 14 id depose and say that he is natify described in and which executed
Notarial Seal	<u>Londin</u> Notary Public	Maj
	My Commission E	inpiree June 22nd, 2819

PATENT REEL: 025832 FRAME: 0189

SCHEDULE A TO RE-ASSIGNMENT OF CERTAIN PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

LIST OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Name	Application Number	Patent Number	Country
Film Cutter Assembly	09/741521	Filed	USA
Film Cutter Assembly	09/970015	Filed	USA
Film Cutter Assembly	2584/01	779843	Australia
Film Cutter Assembly	2395174	2395174	Canada
Film Cutter Assembly	519720	519720	New Zealand
Film Cutter Assembly	2002337799	2002337799	Australia
Film Cutter Assembly	2461308	2461308	Canada
Film Cutter Assembly	2006-248130		Japan

PATENT REEL: 025832 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 02/18/2011